THE DATASHEET OF
AP1013CEN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
  [AP1013CEN]
014011278-E-01    2014/12
 - 1 -
1. General Description
The AP1013CEN realizes four drive mode of forward, reverse, break and standby by 1 channel H-bridge

4. Block Diagram
Figure 1. Block Diagram
5. Ordering Guide
AP1013CEN    -30~85°C    16-pin QFN
TSD
UVLO
VREF
OSC
Charge
Pump
INA
INB
PSAVE
OUTA
PGND / Exposed Pad
VIO   VC VG
VM
EN
Control
Logic
DGND
CH
CL
VC      VC
VG
OUTB
H-Bridge
Pre
Driver
  [AP1013CEN]
014011278-E-01    2014/12
 - 4 -
6. Pin Configurations and Functions
 Pin Configurations
 Functions
No Pin Name I/O Description Note
1 PSAVE I Power save input terminal 100kΩ Pull-up
2 DGND P Ground terminal
3 VG O Connect terminal of charge pump output capacitor
4 CH O Connect terminal of charge pump capacitor
5 CL O Connect terminal of charge pump capacitor
6 VC P Control power supply terminal
7 VIO P Power supply terminal for logic input
8,9 OUTA O Motor driver output terminal
10,11 VM P Motor driver power supply
12,13 OUTB O Motor driver output terminal
14 INA I Control signal input terminal
15 INB I Control signal input terminal
16 EN I Enable signal input terminal 100kΩ Pull-up
EP PGND P Power ground terminal Exposed Pad
Note 1.  I (Input terminal), O(Output terminal) and P (Power terminal)
1 2 3 4
5
6
7
8
12 11 10 9
1
6